BOULTON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
RUTTER
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Boulton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Boulton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Needham

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Boulton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

B32

James Walker
18 Dec 1869 Pauatahanui, NZ
15 Feb 1928 (59) Manakau, NZ
Manakau, NZ cemetery
Edward Boulton 1818 - 1897
Isabella Roger Walker 1835 - 1915
19 Feb 1894

Elizabeth Mary

5 Sep 1862 Islington, Middlesex, England
22 Jun 1947 (85) Manakau, NZ

Manakau, NZ cemetery

Stephen Rutter 1839 - 1891

Eliza Roberts 1831 - 1906

James Walker (Jnr)
30 Sep 1897
17 Oct 1913 (16)
Manakau, NZ cemetery

Aileen Isabel
14 Mar 1901
8 Aug 1964 (63) Upper Hutt, NZ
Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

14 Jan 1926

Alfred Charles
16 Oct 1882 Wellington, NZ
21 May 1947 (65)
Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Ian Edward
14 Sep 1902
12 Oct 1966 (64) Levin, NZ
Manakau, NZ cemetery



Boulton Vera

Born: 5 Jan 1904 Manakau, NZ
Died: 12 Jun 1949 (45) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 5 Jan 1927

Thompson Sidney George

Born: 23 Nov 1899

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 18 Apr 1958 (59) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Boulton Barbara Enid Mary

Born: 16 Jan 1909 Otaki, NZ

Died: 4 May 1963 (54) Levin, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ cemetery

Married: 9 Feb 1940

Williams Albert Thomas Fraser

Born: 15 Jun 1905 Catlins, Otago, NZ
Died: 12 Dec 1956 (51) Manakau, NZ
Buried: Manakau, NZ cemetery

WW?2, Sapper, 9™ Railway Survey Co, NZ Engineers, 2 NZEF

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Brother to Mayoress of Shannon, Mrs E Butt

James signed 1905 “Yes” township petition as Manakau, settler.

James on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown

as settler, with 5 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

James Walker

1890 Pauatahanui
1890 Shannon
1896 Manakau
1900 Manakau
1905/06 Manakau
1911 Manakau

B32

Butcher
Butcher
Settler
Settler
Settler
Storekeeper

Elizabeth

Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau

Married
Married
Married
Married



1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946

1905/06
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

B32

Manakau
Pauatahanui

Storekeeper
Farmer

Alfred Needham

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Heretaunga
Heretaunga
Trentham
Trentham
Trentham

Labourer

Chainman
Chainman
Chainman
Chainman
Pensioner

Ian Edward

Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer

Farmer

Sidney Thompson

Wilton St, Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Cycle & Mtr Dealer

Labourer
PWD Employee
Munitions Wkr
Munitions Wkr
Labourer
Labourer

Albert Williams

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Manakau
Manakau

Steward
Steward
Steward

Soldier
Soldier

Manakau Married
Paua. Married
Manakau Married
Manakau Married
Manakau Married
Manakau Married
Aileen

Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Here. Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Vera
Weraroa Married
Wilton St Married
P N Married
P N Married
Barbara
Wellington Spinster
Manakau Spinster
Manakau Married
Manakau Married
Manakau Married
Manakau Married



